

State of Misconsin 2021 - 2022 LEGISLATURE

 $\begin{array}{c} LRBb0144/1 \\ ARG:skw \end{array}$

SENATE AMENDMENT 6, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 68

June 30, 2021 - Offered by Senator Carpenter.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by assembly substitute			
2	amendment 2, as follows:			
3	1. Page 64, line 3: after that line insert:			
4	"(bt) Missing-in-Action Recovery and			
5	Identification Project GPR C 360,000 -0-".			
6	2. Page 241, line 8: after that line insert:			
7	"Section 33g. 20.285 (1) (bt) of the statutes is created to read:			
8	20.285 (1) (bt) Missing-in-Action Recovery and Identification Project. As a			
9	continuing appropriation, the amounts in the schedule for the purposes specified in			
10	2021 Wisconsin Act (this act), section 9147 (1q).".			
11	3. Page 394, line 3: after that line insert:			
12	"Section 9147. Nonstatutory provisions; University of Wisconsin			
13	System.			

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

(1q) Funding for the 1	University of W	ISCONSIN MISSING-IN-	-Action Recovery
AND IDENTIFICATION PROJECT.			

- (a) In this subsection:
- 1. "Board" means the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System.
- 2. "MIA Recovery Project" means the University of Wisconsin Missing-in-Action Recovery and Identification Project.
 - (b) From the appropriation under s. 20.285 (1) (bt), the board shall provide funding for the MIA Recovery Project to perform a mission for the recovery and identification of Wisconsin veterans who are missing in action.
- (c) The MIA Recovery Project, acting through its representative, shall submit at the conclusion of the mission for which the funds were expended, to the board, the joint committee on finance, the standing committees of each house of the legislature dealing with veterans matters, the governor, the department of veterans affairs, and the department of military affairs, a report on the mission's findings and an accounting of expenditures for the mission."

16 (END)